FOI 080_2024 Response

S.No	Data	Art Therapist	Dietitians	Drama Therapist	Occupational Therapists	Operating Department Practitioners	Orthoptists	Osteopaths Paramedics	Physiotherapists	Podiatrists	Prosthetist	Radiographers	Speech & Language Therapists	Practitioner Psychologists	Orthotists
1	Total number of registered AHP staff employed in NHS	16	8	1	136				10				5	281	
2	Total number, age, gender, ethnicity, disability status of AHP staff in each band		Please refer to Tab 2												
а	Band 4														
b	Band 5		2		24				1				1		
С	Band 6	2	1		73				6						
d	Band 7	7	5	1	29				3				4	102	
е	Band 8														
f	Band 8a	4			7									70	
g	Band 8b	2			3									71	
h	Band 8c	1												32	
i	Band 8d									1				5	
j	Band 9													1	
1	Number of AHPs with position in trust board,				1										
7	their gender, age and ethnicity														
5	Number of AHPs involved in research activities,				2										
	their gender, age and ethnciicty.				<u>ک</u>										
6	Profession of chief AHPs									1					

			Ethnic Origin	Age	Gender	
4	Number of AHPs with position in trust board,	1 NonExecutive	Unspecified	40-45	Male	
4	their gender, age and ethnicity	INOREXecutive	Unspecified	40-43		
Б	Number of AHPs involved in research activities,	2	white	25-30 & 45-50	Female	
5	their gender, age and ethnciicty.	Z	wille	20-30 & 40-50	remate	

Role	Ethnic Origin	Headcount %Headcount	Role	•	adcount %Headcount	Role		eadcount %Headcount	Role	Disability He	eadcount %Head
Art Therapist	A White - British	12 75.00%	Art Therapist	26-30	4 25.00%	Art Therapist	Female	13 81.25%	Art Therapist	No	8 50.0
Art Therapist	G Mixed - Any other mixed background	2 12.50%	Art Therapist	31-35	7 43.75%	Art Therapist	Male	3 18.75%	Art Therapist	Yes	8 50.
Art Therapist	K Asian or Asian British - Bangladeshi	1 6.25%	Art Therapist	36-40	2 12.50%	Art Therapist Total		16 100.00%	Art Therapist Total		16 100.
Art Therapist	M Black or Black British - Caribbean	1 6.25%	Art Therapist	46-50	2 12.50%	Dietitian	Female	8 100.00%	Dietitian	No	7 87.
Art Therapist Total		16 100.00%	Art Therapist	51-55	1 6.25%	Dietitian Total		8 100.00%	Dietitian	Yes	1 12.
Dietitian	A White - British	5 62.50%	Art Therapist Total		16 100.00%	Dramatherapist	Female	1 100.00%	Dietitian Total		8 100.
Dietitian	CA White English	1 12.50%	Dietitian	26-30	3 37.50%	Dramatherapist Total		1 100.00%	Dramatherapist	Yes	1 100.
Dietitian	H Asian or Asian British - Indian	1 12.50%	Dietitian	36-40	2 25.00%	Multi Therapist	Female	1 100.00%	Dramatherapist Total		1 0.
Dietitian	N Black or Black British - African	1 12.50%	Dietitian	51-55	1 12.50%	Multi Therapist Total		1 100.00%	Multi Therapist	No	1 100.0
Dietitian Total		8 100.00%	Dietitian	56-60	1 12.50%	Occupational Therapist	Female	124 91.18%	Multi Therapist Total		1 0.
Dramatherapist	H Asian or Asian British - Indian	1 100.00%	Dietitian	61-65	1 12.50%	Occupational Therapist	Male	12 8.82%	Occupational Therapist	No	111 81.
Dramatherapist Total		1 100.00%	 Dietitian Total		8 100.00%	Occupational Therapist Total		136 100.00%	Occupational Therapist	Not Declare	3 2.
Multi Therapist	A White - British	1 100.00%	Dramatherapist	21-25	1 100.00%	Physiotherapist	Female	5 50.00%	Occupational Therapist	Unspecified	6 4.
Multi Therapist Total		1 100.00%	Dramatherapist Total		1 100.00%	Physiotherapist	Male	5 50.00%	Occupational Therapist	Yes	16 11.
Occupational Therapist	A White - British	81 57.81%	Multi Therapist	46-50	1 100.00%	Physiotherapist Total		10 100.00%	Occupational Therapist Total		136 100.0
Occupational Therapist	B White - Irish	2 0.78%	Multi Therapist Total	40.00	1 100.00%	Speech and Language Therapist	Female	4 80.00%	Physiotherapist	No	7 70.0
Occupational Therapist	C White - Any other White background	5 3.91%	Occupational Therapist	21-25	17 12.50%	Speech and Language Therapist	Male	1 20.00%	Physiotherapist	Unspecified	1 10.0
Occupational Therapist	F Mixed - White & Asian	1 0.78%	Occupational Therapist Occupational Therapist	26-30	26 19.12%		Male	<u> </u>	Physiotherapist	Yes	2 20.0
						Speech and Language Therapist Total	Fomolo			165	
Occupational Therapist	H Asian or Asian British - Indian	10 7.81%	Occupational Therapist	31-35	17 12.50%	Psychologists	Female	225 80.07%	Physiotherapist Total		10 5.6
Occupational Therapist	J Asian or Asian British - Pakistani M Black or Black British - Caribbaan		Occupational Therapist	36-40	16 11.76%	Psychologists	Male	56 19.93%	Speech and Language Therapist	No	4 80.0
Occupational Therapist	M Black or Black British - Caribbean	7 5.47%	Occupational Therapist	41-45	16 11.76%	Psychologists Total		281 100.00%	Speech and Language Therapist	Unspecified	1 20.0
Occupational Therapist	N Black or Black British - African	7 5.47%	Occupational Therapist	46-50	14 10.29%				Speech and Language Therapist Total		5 100.0
Occupational Therapist	P Black or Black British - Any other Black background	1 0.78%	Occupational Therapist	51-55	12 8.82%				Psychologists	No	229 81.4
Occupational Therapist	R Chinese	1 0.78%	Occupational Therapist	56-60	15 11.03%				Psychologists	Not Declare	3 1.0
Occupational Therapist	S Any Other Ethnic Group	3 2.34%	Occupational Therapist	61-65	2 1.47%				Psychologists	Unspecified	21 7.4
Occupational Therapist	Unspecified	6 4.69%	Occupational Therapist	66-70	1 0.74%				Psychologists	Yes	28 9.9
Occupational Therapist	Z Not Stated	2 1.56%	Occupational Therapist Total		136 100.00%				Psychologists Total		281 100.0
Occupational Therapist Total		136 100.00%	Physiotherapist	21-25	1 10.00%						
Physiotherapist	A White - British	3 30.00%	Physiotherapist	26-30	2 20.00%						
Physiotherapist	H Asian or Asian British - Indian	3 30.00%	Physiotherapist	31-35	1 10.00%						
Physiotherapist	N Black or Black British - African	2 20.00%	Physiotherapist	36-40	1 10.00%						
Physiotherapist	R Chinese	1 10.00%	Physiotherapist	41-45	1 10.00%						
Physiotherapist	Unspecified	1 10.00%	Physiotherapist	46-50	2 20.00%						
Physiotherapist Total		10 100.00%	Physiotherapist	51-55	1 10.00%						
Speech and Language Therapist	A White - British	3 60.00%	Physiotherapist	61-65	1 10.00%						
Speech and Language Therapist	S Any Other Ethnic Group	1 20.00%	Physiotherapist Total		10 100.00%						
Speech and Language Therapist	Unspecified	1 20.00%	Speech and Language Therapist	21-25	1 20.00%						
Speech and Language Therapist Total		5 100.00%	Speech and Language Therapist	26-30	1 20.00%						
Psychologists	A White - British	162 57.7%	Speech and Language Therapist	36-40	1 20.00%						
Psychologists	B White - Irish	2 0.7%	Speech and Language Therapist	46-50	1 20.00%						
Psychologists	C White - Any other White background	16 5.7%	Speech and Language Therapist	51-55	1 20.00%						
Psychologists	C3 White Unspecified	1 0.4%	Speech and Language Therapist Total	51 55	5 100.00%						
Psychologists	CP White Polish	1 0.4%	Psychologists	26-30	21 7.47%						
					44 15.66%						
Psychologists	D Mixed - White & Black Caribbean	2 0.7%	Psychologists	31-35							
Psychologists	F Mixed - White & Asian	3 1.1%	Psychologists	36-40	53 18.86%						
Psychologists	G Mixed - Any other mixed background	3 1.1%	Psychologists	41-45	49 17.44%						
Psychologists	GF Mixed - Other/Unspecified	1 0.4%	Psychologists	46-50	42 14.95%						
Psychologists	H Asian or Asian British - Indian	28 10.0%	Psychologists	51-55	35 12.46%						
Psychologists	J Asian or Asian British - Pakistani	10 3.6%	Psychologists	56-60	19 6.76%						
Psychologists	K Asian or Asian British - Bangladeshi	3 1.1%	Psychologists	61-65	14 4.98%						
Psychologists	L Asian or Asian British - Any other Asian background	1 0.4%	Psychologists	66-70	3 1.07%						
Psychologists	LH Asian British	1 0.4%	Psychologists	>=71 Years	1 0.36%						
Psychologists	M Black or Black British - Caribbean	9 3.2%	Psychologists Total		281 100.00%						
Psychologists	N Black or Black British - African	6 2.1%									
Psychologists	R Chinese	2 0.7%									
Psychologists	S Any Other Ethnic Group	3 1.1%									
Psychologists	Unspecified	21 7.5%									
Psychologists	Z Not Stated	6 2.1%									
Psychologists Total		281 100.00%									

**Orthoptists is the Multi Therapist